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ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
AREAS IDENTIFIED FOR HORTICULTURE CULTIVATION
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has conducted any survey to identify the areas where horticulture cultivation can be enhanced to derive maximum horticultural yields; and

(b) If so, the details and location thereof, State-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRlKANTI LAL BHUR1A)

(a) & (b): No specific survey has been conducted by the Government of India to identify areas where horticulture cultivation can be taken up. However, the State Governments prepare annual-Work Plans for taking up programmes on horticulture development under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes.
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